HosprTAl EF)() I’t
ASSOCIATION Florida’s Hospitals and Health Systems Improve the Economy & Community

E%F Congressional District 24 Re

Mission to Care. Vision to Lead.

The total combined economic contributions of Florida hospitals, including regional multiplier
effects in other supporting sectors of the economy, is 876,613 full-time and part-time jobs.

by the $177.3 Billion $59.8 Billion

Numbers Economic Output Payroll expenditures

876,613 ) $18.4 Billion

Jobs generated Tax dollars generated

Economic and
Community Benefit $1,228,000,000
o>
Payroll
expenditures

- 756,692

2

Population
$377,000,000
~+)  $3,643,000,000 e

Economic Output

$1,815,000,000
18,012

Value Added
Jobs generated

Patients 54,219 175,669 58,216

Served Outpatients People treated in the People admitted
provided care emergency room to hospitals

$53,393,382 4,987 6,074 1,930

Uncompensated Babies Full-time Hospital

Care delivered Employees Beds

® The following page contains more information on individual Hospitals
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Facts about Congressional District 24

HOSPITAL

Steward North Shore Medical Center
Mount Sinai Medical Center Of Florida
Jackson North Medical Center

HCA Florida Aventura Hospital
Douglas Gardens Hospital

St Catherine's Rehabilitation Hospitall

Medicaid

8,758
15%

PAYER MIX

Total Admissions 58,216

TYPE
Acute Care
Acute Care
Acute Care
Acute Care

Acute Care

Rehabilitation

BEDS
337
664
382
493

32
22

i

FTES
827.00
3,727.80
1,341.80
28.63
148.34

MEDICARE & MEDICAID

While Medicare admissions are at
49%, Medicare revenue comprises
36% of these hospitals’ revenue.

While Medicaid admissions are at
15%, Medicaid revenue comprises
4% of these hospitals’ revenue.
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